SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
High Surge Current Protection
5kA Series - TO-218
Electrical Characteristics
1 2

classification V-0
xxxxx
XXXXXXX Part Number Code
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
Date Code
Part MarkingPart Numbering
P xxx 0 ME L
PACKAGE TYPE
RoHS COMPLIANTTYPETYPE
P: SIDACtor
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
CONSTRUCTION VARIABLE
IPP RATING
High Temp Voltage
Blocking
80% Rated VDRM (VAC Peak ) +125°C or +150°C,
504 or 1008 hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1040)
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Temp Cycling
-65°C to +150°C, 15 min. dwell, 10 up to 100
cycles.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1051) EIA/JEDEC,
JESD22-A104
Biased Temp &
Humidity
52 VDC (+85°C) 85%RH, 504 up to 1008 hrs.  EIA/
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
High Temp Storage
+150°C 1008 hrs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1031)
JEDEC, JESD22-A-101
Low Temp Storage -65°C, 1008 hrs.
Thermal Shock
0°C to +100°C, 5 min. dwell, 10 sec. transfer,
10 cycles.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 1056) JEDEC,
JESD22-A-106
Autoclave (Pressure
Cooker Test)
+121°C, 100%RH, 2atm, 24 up to 168 hrs.  EIA/
JEDEC, JESD22-A-102
Resistance to Solder
Heat
+260°C, 30 secs.  MIL-STD-750 (Method 2031)
Moisture Sensitivity
Level
85%RH, +85°C, 168 hrs., 3 reflow cycles
(+260°C Peak).  JEDEC-J-STD-020, Level 1
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
High Surge Current Protection
Dimensions — TO-218
Package Type Description Packing Options Quantity Added Suffix Industry Standard
M TO-218 (ME) Tube Pack 250(25 per tube/10 tubes per box) N/A N/A
Packing Options
C
D
H
G
F
B
A
E
TC Measurement Point
U DIA.
P
PIN 3
J
PIN 2
PIN 1
M
N 3 Times
K
L